

OCEANIC FOODS LIMITED

Reg. Off.:-Opp.Brooke Bond Factory(Hindustan Unilever Ltd.), Pandit Nehru Marg, JAMNAGAR-361 002, GUJARAT, INDIA.

Phone: +91-288-2757355 / 2757366 / 2757333

E-mail: enquiry@ocenicfoods.com / sales@oceanicfoods.com Website: www.oceanicfoods.com • CIN: L15495GJ1993PLC019383

Date: - 19/07/2024

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
P. J, Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001.

Subject.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
Ref: - Scrip Code: - 540405 - Oceanic Foods Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above captioned subject, this intimation is made by the Company intimating change in Shareholding of the Company as stated bellow:

Name of	No. of Shares	% of Share	Name of	Date of
Transferor	Transferred	Holding	Transferee	Transfer
		Transferred		
Nirmala	5,92,689	05.2683%	Ajesh Vinodrai	26/10/2023
Vinodrai Patel			Patel	
Tulan Vinodrai	58,50,000	52.00%	Ajesh Vinodrai	26/10/2023
Patel			Patel	

The intimation is made by the Company with respect to the intimation made by Mr. Ajesh Vindodrai Patel (Transferee). The said intimation is Attached for your ready reference.

Kindly take the same on record.

For, Oceanic Foods Limited

AJESH VINODRAI PATEL Managing Director & Chaiman DIN 00083536











Date: 19/07/2024

To,
Oceanic Foods Limited
[CIN L15495GJ1993PLC019383]
Opp Brook Bond Factory
(Hindustan Unilever Ltd),
Pandit Nehru Marg,
Jamnagar 361002

Subject: Intimation for Share Transfer of Shares of Oceanic Foods Limited Ref: - Scrip Code: - 540405 - Oceanic Foods Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

This intimation is made with reference earlier disclosure made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and the Company dated 28/10/2023 regarding the acquisition of shares as on 26/10/2023 as detailed bellow:

Name of Transferor	No. of Shares Transferred	% of Share Holding	Name of Transferee	Date of Transfer
- Tansierer	Transferred	Transferred	11411515155	110110101
Nirmala Vinodrai Patel	5,92,689	05.2683%	Ajesh Vinodrai Patel	26/10/2023
Tulan Vinodrai Patel	58,50,000	52.00%	Ajesh Vinodrai Patel	26/10/2023

As said in previous disclosures the Company was suspended by Bombay Stock Exchange and the shares of the Promoter and Promoter Group were freeze, due to which the actual transfer of shares could not take place. Further, as on 12/07/2024 the suspension of the Company was revoked & the share of the Promoter and Promoter Group were unfreeze and then the formality of the transfer was completed on 18/07/2024.

9e944cc7-74d Digitally signed by 9e944cc7-74de-4ff0-8 e-4ff0-83e4-9f 3e4-9f9e863b2852 Date: 2024.07.19 16:26:37 +05'30'

AJESH VINODRAI PATEL Acquirer